
 

 

 

Utility Revenue kWh generated Price per kWh Normal Cumulative 

City of Fort Morgan 
City of Longmont 
City of Gunnison 
City of Fort Collins 
City of Loveland 
City of Fountain 
Colorado 
Association Inc 
City of Aspen 
Association Inc 
Association Inc 
City of Glenwood Springs 
City of Colorado Springs, 
Colorado Springs Utilities 
United Power 
City of Delta - (CO) 
Association 
K.C. Electric Association 
Highline Electric Association 
Association 
Line Inc 
Town of Estes Park 
Association 
White River Electric Assn Inc 
Mountain Parks Electric Inc 
Association Inc 
Y-W Electric Association Inc 
Empire Electric Assoc Inc 
City of La Junta 
& Power 
La Plata Electric Association 
Association, Inc. 

Black Hills/Colorado 
Electric Utility Company LP 
Association Inc 
Southeast Colorado Power 
Association 
Gunnison County Electric 
Association 
Sangre De Cristo Electric 
Association 

$4,577,900 
$30,690,100 
$2,573,100 

$53,027,300 
$27,845,100 
$16,372,000 

$1,052,382,067 
$74,863,992 
$2,857,000 

$51,145,200 
$27,242,900 
$4,437,000 

$191,855,361 
$107,657,635 

$2,769,147 
$201,998,902 

$5,205,017 
$8,235,098 
$9,073,306 

$21,788,400 
$8,113,000 

$38,976,340 
$2,830,150 

$22,405,524 
$79,737,507 
$6,581,000 

$15,393,172 
$3,316,400 
$1,522,266 

$44,938,000 
$16,643,500 

$101,058,178 
$28,775,178 

$11,482,500 

$12,646,000 

$13,940,000 

58,262,000 
316,319,000 
25,623,000 

508,875,000 
260,697,000 
150,476,000 

9,451,355,000 
644,626,470 
24,002,000 

427,304,000 
225,999,000 
35,782,000 

1,497,575,048 
824,972,652 
21,126,960 

1,539,882,869 
39,563,334 
62,208,544 
66,161,739 

157,651,000 
57,348,000 

270,480,353 
19,597,199 

154,235,501 
547,278,252 
44,648,000 

102,671,697 
21,786,000 
9,986,181 

285,086,000 
105,281,000 

617,002,000 
175,088,126 

68,518,000 

73,388,000 

79,643,000 

$0.0786 1.915882 0.015156 
$0.0970 9.234165 0.106864 
$0.1004 11.249793 0.141658 
$0.1042 13.553217 0.188791 
$0.1068 15.076799 0.226027 
$0.1088 16.176193 0.257294 
$0.1113 17.415802 0.299319 
$0.1161 19.203604 0.387561 
$0.1190 19.807620 0.444223 
$0.1197 19.893123 0.458119 
$0.1205 19.961160 0.474063 
$0.1240 19.881842 0.543968 

$0.1281 19.029158 0.624004 
$0.1305 18.186926 0.668710 
$0.1311 17.941615 0.679549 
$0.1312 17.899478 0.681341 
$0.1316 17.727458 0.688466 
$0.1324 17.367391 0.702506 
$0.1371 14.902693 0.778544 
$0.1382 14.263461 0.794587 
$0.1415 12.279433 0.838401 
$0.1441 10.704214 0.868275 
$0.1444 10.524468 0.871459 
$0.1453 9.989568 0.880690 
$0.1457 9.754267 0.884639 
$0.1474 8.775044 0.900383 
$0.1499 7.412254 0.920596 
$0.1522 6.258756 0.936298 
$0.1524 6.163494 0.937540 
$0.1576 3.993109 0.963687 
$0.1581 3.816179 0.965640 

$0.1638 2.177486 0.982400 
$0.1643 2.064848 0.983461 

$0.1676 1.431522 0.989179 

$0.1723 0.810379 0.994333 

$0.1750 0.569932 0.996181 



 
San Luis Valley Rural Electric 
Cooperative $11,247,000 63,917,000 $0.1760 0.497951 0.996714 
City of Lamar Light & Power $6,024,428 31,870,559 $0.1890 0.068478 0.999624 

$2,322,226,668 19,066,287,484 $0.1218 



S.D. 0.01994 
Mean 0.12180 
Percentile 

0.13% 0.06174 
2.28% 0.08193 

15.87% 0.10186 
50.00% 0.12180 
84.13% 0.14174 
97.72% 0.16167 
99.87% 0.18186 

-3 S.D. 
-2 S.D. 
-1 S.D. 

+ l S.D. 
+2S.D. 
+3 S.D. 

90.00% 0.14736 90th Percentile 


