<u>Utility</u>	Revenue	kWh generated	Price per kWh	<u>Normal</u>	<u>Cumulative</u>
City of Fort Morgan	\$4,577,900	58,262,000	\$0.0786	1.915882	0.015156
City of Longmont	\$30,690,100	316,319,000	\$0.0970	9.234165	0.106864
City of Gunnison	\$2,573,100	25,623,000	·	11.249793	0.141658
City of Fort Collins	\$53,027,300	508,875,000		13.553217	0.188791
City of Loveland	\$27,845,100	260,697,000	\$0.1068	15.076799	0.226027
City of Fountain	\$16,372,000	150,476,000	\$0.1088	16.176193	0.257294
Colorado	\$1,052,382,067	9,451,355,000	\$0.1113	17.415802	0.299319
Association Inc	\$74,863,992	644,626,470	\$0.1161	19.203604	0.387561
City of Aspen	\$2,857,000	24,002,000	\$0.1190	19.807620	0.444223
Association Inc	\$51,145,200	427,304,000	\$0.1197	19.893123	0.458119
Association Inc	\$27,242,900	225,999,000	\$0.1205	19.961160	0.474063
City of Glenwood Springs	\$4,437,000	35,782,000	\$0.1240	19.881842	0.543968
City of Colorado Springs,					
Colorado Springs Utilities	\$191,855,361	1,497,575,048	\$0.1281	19.029158	0.624004
United Power	\$107,657,635	824,972,652	\$0.1305	18.186926	0.668710
City of Delta - (CO)	\$2,769,147	21,126,960	\$0.1311	17.941615	0.679549
Association	\$201,998,902	1,539,882,869	\$0.1312	17.899478	0.681341
K.C. Electric Association	\$5,205,017	39,563,334	\$0.1316	17.727458	0.688466
Highline Electric Association	\$8,235,098	62,208,544	\$0.1324	17.367391	0.702506
Association	\$9,073,306	66,161,739	\$0.1371	14.902693	0.778544
Line Inc	\$21,788,400	157,651,000	\$0.1382	14.263461	0.794587
Town of Estes Park	\$8,113,000	57,348,000	\$0.1415	12.279433	0.838401
Association	\$38,976,340	270,480,353	\$0.1441	10.704214	0.868275
White River Electric Assn Inc	\$2,830,150	19,597,199	\$0.1444	10.524468	0.871459
Mountain Parks Electric Inc	\$22,405,524	154,235,501	\$0.1453	9.989568	0.880690
Association Inc	\$79,737,507	547,278,252	\$0.1457	9.754267	0.884639
Y-W Electric Association Inc	\$6,581,000	44,648,000	\$0.1474	8.775044	0.900383
Empire Electric Assoc Inc	\$15,393,172	102,671,697	\$0.1499	7.412254	0.920596
City of La Junta	\$3,316,400	21,786,000	\$0.1522	6.258756	0.936298
& Power	\$1,522,266	9,986,181	\$0.1524	6.163494	0.937540
La Plata Electric Association	\$44,938,000	285,086,000	\$0.1576	3.993109	0.963687
Association, Inc.	\$16,643,500	105,281,000	\$0.1581	3.816179	0.965640
Black Hills/Colorado					
Electric Utility Company LP	\$101,058,178	617,002,000	\$0.1638	2.177486	0.982400
Association Inc	\$28,775,178	175,088,126	\$0.1643	2.064848	0.983461
Southeast Colorado Power					
Association	\$11,482,500	68,518,000	\$0.1676	1.431522	0.989179
Gunnison County Electric					
Association	\$12,646,000	73,388,000	\$0.1723	0.810379	0.994333
Sangre De Cristo Electric					
Association	\$13,940,000	79,643,000	\$0.1750	0.569932	0.996181

San Luis Valley Rural Electric					
Cooperative	\$11,247,000	63,917,000	\$0.1760	0.497951	0.996714
City of Lamar Light & Power	\$6,024,428	31,870,559	\$0.1890	0.068478	0.999624
	\$2,322,226,668	19,066,287,484	\$0.1218		

90.00%	0.14736 90th Perce	entile
99.87%	0.18186 +3 S.D.	
97.72%	0.16167 +2 S.D.	
84.13%	0.14174 +1 S.D.	
50.00%	0.12180	
15.87%	0.10186 -1 S.D.	
2.28%	0.08193 -2 S.D.	
0.13%	0.06174 -3 S.D.	
Percentile		
Mean	0.12180	
S.D.	0.01994	